Mechanical Keyswitch with Sealed
Construction for Automatic Soldering
■ Available in two sizes:
6 mm square and 12 mm square
■ Snap-action contact mechanism assures
short key stroking and a sharp click to
confirm input
■ Ground terminal available to protect against

■ Sealed for CFC (Freon) cleaning
Mechanical Keyswitch B3W
Ordering Information
Flat Projected
Part Number
Switch Without ground terminal With ground terminal
Type Plunger height x pitch Operating Force Bags Sticks* Bags Sticks*
SPST-NO Flat 6 x 6 mm General-purpose: 160 g B3W-1000 B3W-1000S B3W-1100 B3W-1100S
High-force: 230 g B3W-1002 B3W-1002S B3W-1102 B3W-1102S
Projected 6 x 6 mm General-purpose: 160 g B3W-1050 B3W-1050S B3W-1150 B3W-1150S
High-force: 230 g B3W-1052 B3W-1052S B3W-1152 B3W-1152S
Flat 12 x 12 mm General-purpose: 200 g B3W-4000 B3W-4000S B3W-4100 B3W-4100S
High-force: 350 g B3W-4005 B3W-4005S B3W-4105 B3W-4105S
Projected 12 x 12 mm General-purpose: 200 g B3W-4050 B3W-4050S B3W-4150 B3W-4150S
High-force: 350 g B3W-4055 B3W-4055S B3W-4155 B3W-4155S
* Number of switches per stick: 6 x 6 mm Without ground terminal ... 80/stick
With ground terminal ......... 75/stick
12 x 12 mm Without ground terminal ... 45/stick
With ground terminal ......... 40/stick
Note: Switches cannot be water-washed.
2
B3W B3W
■ ACCESSORIES
Keycaps
Part Number
Applicable type: 6 x 6 mm 12 x 12 mm
Keycap color Size: 4 x 4 mm 9 x 9 mm 12 x 12 mm
Light gray B32-1000 B32-1200 B32-1300
Black B32-1010 B32-1210 B32-1310
Orange B32-1020 B32-1220 B32-1320
Yellow B32-1030 B32-1230 B32-1330
Blue B32-1040 B32-1240 B32-1340
Green B32-1050 B32-1250 B32-1350
White B32-1060 B32-1260 B32-1360
Light green B32-1070 B32-1270 B32-1370
Red B32-1080 B32-1280 B32-1380
Note: Keycaps are available in different sizes and colors for exclusive use with the 6 x 6 mm and 12 x 12 mm projected plunger version
of Model B3W.
Plunger color Operating force Type
White 160 g B3W-1000, 1050, 1100, 1150